INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

The Science of Success.

Student Profile

Enrollment
Full-Time
Part-Time

Credits

FTE

Male
Female
Unknown

Freshman
Sophomore

Allied Health

Career & Technical Education
Liberal Arts & Educational Innov
Transportation

New Students (1st Time Freshmen)
Transfer

Residency

Foreign Country
Minnesota
Montana

North Dakota
Other US States
South Dakota

Ethnicity

Two or More Races
American Indian/Alaskan
Asian

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Not Reported

White

Total

Total

Wahpeton-
Based
1450
1382
68
22765
1518

966
482
2

818
632

312
565
266
307

661
81

Wahpeton-
Based
11
490
25
791
92
41
1450

Wahpeton-
Based
68
5
8
72
1
42
29
1225
1450

North Dakota State College of Science

Expanded Enrollment and Student Profile

Fargo-Based
286
179
107
3392
226

136
150

214
72

100
28
158

115
46

Fargo-Based
1
107

172
5
1

286

Fargo-Based
20
2
4
44

20
3
193
286

Fall 2024
Online Only | Off Campus
198 87
80 2
118 85
1834 246
122 16
87 68
111 19
101 50
97 37

62
7 5
129 82
34 2
35
Online Only | Off Campus
1
46 24
2
143 59
3 1
5 1
198 87
Online Only | Off Campus
9
3 1
8
16
1
11 1
2 4
148 81
198 87

Dual Credit
1346
29
1317
6340
423

528
818

1345

1346

Dual Credit

24

1311

11
1346

Dual Credit
41
4
24
44
1
6
207
1019
1346

Institution
Total
3367
1672
1695
34577
2305

1785
1580
2

2528
839

474
605
1981
307

812
162

Institution
Total
13
691
27
2476
101
59
3367

Institution
Total
138
15
44
176

80
245
2666
3367



Age of Full-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Total

Age of Part-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Financial Aid

Total

Wahpeton-
Based
7
965
291
55
29
16
8
8
3

1382

Wahpeton-
Based

Over 16 million awarded to XX% of NDSCS Students

- Loans
- Grants
- Scholarships

- Student Employment on campus

- Other

(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)

Definitions
Wahpeton-Based
Fargo-Based
Online

Off Campus

Dual Credit

Institution Total

Fargo-Based

89
36
26
10
12
3
2

179

Fargo-Based

107

Online Only
2

Online Only

16
30
23
15
11
6

13
4

118

Off Campus

Off Campus

Dual Credit
23
6

29

Dual Credit
1154
163

1317

On-Campus Living
Total Number of students living on campus

1,049

(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)

Institution
Total
32
1074
356
90
52
32
15
15
5
1
1672

Institution
Total
1156
250
67
45
31
31
23
42
42
8
1695

Percentage of Full Time, Wahpeton-Based students living on

74%

Students taking classes at the Wahpeton Campus or at the Wahpeton Campus AND Online

Students taking classes at the Fargo location or at the Fargo location AND Online

Students taking classes ONLY Online
Students taking classes at a distance/off campus location (Adult Farm Management, Tri-
College, Fire, PATSIM)
High School student taking classes for High School and College credit at any locations (High

School, Wahpeton, Fargo, Online, Off Campus)

Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-
Based, Online, Off Campus and Dual Credit
*Students taking classes at Fargo, Wahpeton, off campus and/or Online included in Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-Based or Off Campus
based on where they are taking the most credits.
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