

North Dakota State College of Science

Expanded Enrollment and Student Profile Fall 2024

Student Profile						
	Wahpeton-					Institution
	Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Enrollment	1450	286	198	87	1346	3367
Full-Time	1382	179	80	2	29	1672
Part-Time	68	107	118	85	1317	1695
Credits	22765	3392	1834	246	6340	34577
FTE	1518	226	122	16	423	2305
Male	966	136	87	68	528	1785
Female	482	150	111	19	818	1580
Unknown	2					2
Freshman	818	214	101	50	1345	2528
Sophomore	632	72	97	37	1	839
Allied Health	312	100	62			474
Career & Technical Education	565	28	7	5		605
Liberal Arts & Educational Innov	266	158	129	82	1346	1981
Transportation	307					307
New Students (1st Time Freshmen)	661	115	34	2		812
Transfer	81	46	35			162

Residency							
		Wahpeton-					Institution
		Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Foreign Country		11	1	1			13
Minnesota		490	107	46	24	24	691
Montana		25			2		27
North Dakota		791	172	143	59	1311	2476
Other US States		92	5	3	1		101
South Dakota		41	1	5	1	11	59
	Total	1450	286	198	87	1346	3367

Ethnicity							
		Wahpeton-					Institution
		Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Two or More Races		68	20	9		41	138
American Indian/Alaskan		5	2	3	1	4	15
Asian		8	4	8		24	44
Black		72	44	16		44	176
Hawaiian		1		1		1	3
Hispanic		42	20	11	1	6	80
Not Reported		29	3	2	4	207	245
White		1225	193	148	81	1019	2666
	Total	1450	286	198	87	1346	3367

Age of Full-Time Students						
	Wahpeton-					Institution
	Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Under 18	7		2		23	32
18-19	965	89	14		6	1074
20-21	291	36	27	2		356
22-24	55	26	9			90
25-29	29	10	13			52
30-34	16	12	4			32
35-39	8	3	4			15
40-49	8	2	5			15
50-64	3		2			5
65+		1				1
Tota	l 1382	179	80	2	29	1672

Age of Part-Time Students								
	Wahpeton-					Institution		
	Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total		
Under 18		2			1154	1156		
18-19	28	42	16	1	163	250		
20-21	15	21	30	1		67		
22-24	4	17	23	1		45		
25-29	4	8	15	4		31		
30-34	7	7	11	6		31		
35-39	3	5	6	9		23		
40-49	4	5	13	20		42		
50-64	3		4	35		42		
65+				8		8		
Total	68	107	118	85	1317	1695		

Over 16 million awarded to XX% of NDSCS Students

- Loans

- Grants

- Scholarships

- Student Employment on campus

- Other

(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)

Total Number of students living on campus

(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)

1,049

Percentage of Full Time, Wahpeton-Based students living on 74%

Definitions

Wahpeton-Based Students taking classes at the Wahpeton Campus or at the Wahpeton Campus AND Online

Fargo-Based Students taking classes at the Fargo location or at the Fargo location AND Online

Online Students taking classes **ONLY** Online

Off Campus Students taking classes at a distance/off campus location (Adult Farm Management, Tri-

College, Fire, PATSIM)

Dual Credit High School student taking classes for High School and College credit at any locations (High

School, Wahpeton, Fargo, Online, Off Campus)

Institution Total Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-

Based, Online, Off Campus and Dual Credit

^{*}Students taking classes at Fargo, Wahpeton, off campus and/or Online included in Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-Based or Off Campus based on where they are taking the most credits.